

o

C.A.No. 2611-2612 OF 2003

ITEM No.10

Court No. 5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2611-2612/2003(For Preliminary Hearing)

M/S. VANASTHALI TEXTILE INDS.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for ex parte stay)

Date : 14/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant (s)

Mr. R. Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that even if the Board has wrongly interpreted a judgment of this Court in its circular even then the benefit of the said circular is available to the appellant. In support of this contention he relies on the judgment of this Court in Century Denim Case as reported in 2001(133) ELT A-86. Issue notice.

NEELAM

(PREM PRAKASH)

COURT MASTER