

C.A.No. 2611-2612 OF 2003
ITEM No.2

Court No. 5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3-4 In Civil Appeal No.2611-2612/2003

M/S. VANASTHALI TEXTILES INDS. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent (s)

(for restoration)

Date : 29/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant (s)Mr. D.R. Krishnan,Adv.
Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.As 3 and 4 are allowed. Appeals are restored to its original file.

(Ganga Thakur) (Prem Prakash)
PS to Registrar Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 3 AND 4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2611-2612 OF 2003

M/s Vanasthali

...Appellant (s)

Versus

Commissioner of Central Excise

...Respondent (s)

O R D E R

I.As 3 and 4 are allowed.

The appeals are restored to its original number.

(N. SANTOSH HEGDE)

.....J.

.....J.
(B. P. SINGH)

NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 29, 2003.