

(Part-heard)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2611-2612 OF 2003

M/S. VANASTHALI TEXTILES INDS. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16719 of 2006

(With application for permission to place additional documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16947 of 2006

(With application for permission to place additional documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3644-3645 of 2005

(With application for permission to place additional documents on record and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5842-5843 of 2004

(With application for ex-parte stay and permission to place additional documents on record and exemption from legible copies of annexures and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6897 of 2005

(With application for stay and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7177 of 2005

(With application for ex-parte stay and with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8595-8596 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9698 of 2005

(With application for vacating stay and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with office report)

Date: 09/01/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. S.Narayanan, Adv.

Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.

Mrs. Shubra Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Contd....2/-

-2-

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.

Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Naveen Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.K. Gambhir, Sr. Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.

Mrs. Shubra Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 2611-2612/2003:

Application for intervention is rejected.

C.A. Nos. 2611-2612/2003, SLP(C) No. 9698/2005,

SLP

(C) Nos. 8595-8596/2005:

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

C.A. Nos. 5842-5843/2004, 3644-3645/2005, 6897/2005,

7177/2005, SLP(C) No. 16947/2006, 16719/2006:

Delink from rest of the matters. These matters be

taken up separately. Call after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

Court Master