

ITEM No.1-A
(For Judgment)

Court No.4

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2611-2612 OF 2003

M/s. Vanasthali Textiles Industries Ltd.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Commissioner of Central Excise, Jaipur, Rajasthan

Respondent (s)

With

C.A. No...../2007 @ SLP(C) No.9698/2005 and

C.A. Nos...../2007 @ SLP(C) Nos.8595-8596/2005

Date : 26/10/2007 This Petition was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant (s) Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Gambhir, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Gambhir, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Hon'ble Dr. Justice Arijit Pasayat pronounced

Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble

Mr. Justice S.H. Kapadia.

Leave granted in SLP(C) Nos.9698/2005 and 8595-

8596/2005. The appeals are allowed with no order as to costs

in terms of the signed judgment.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.